encouraged parties to have discussions and advise the NWB if the parties were able to resolve the 

outstanding issues. 

On November 15, 2023, Agnico Eagle responded to the NWB stating that they had discussions 

with CIRNA and had agreed that the total security amount should be increased to $72,907,727 

(seventy-two million, nine hundred and seven thousand, seven hundred and twenty-seven).  

On December 12, 2023, CIRNA provided their submission confirming that “AEM and CIRNAC 

have come to the agreement that the security held should be $72,907,727.” 

On December 12, 2023, the NWB requested by email that the KIA advise the Board whether or

[...]

to be furnished and maintained by the applicant, licensee or prospective assignee under subsection 76(1). 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2 MINING MILLING/2A/2AM - Mining/2AM-DOH1335 AEM/3 TECH/C SECURITY/2023
ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2 MINING MILLING/2A/2AM - Mining/2AM-DOH1335 AEM/3 TECH/C SECURITY/2023

$72,907,727 (seventy-two million, nine hundred and seven thousand, seven hundred and 

twenty-seven).  This amount will be split between CIRNA and KIA as follows: 

Reclamation security held 

under the Licence 

Reclamation security held by 

the KIA 

Total reclamation security 

(Licence and KIA 

Instruments combined) 

$31,817,136 $41,090,591 $72,907,727